

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TG LIMITED

From
Divisional Engineer,
Operation Division, TGSPDCL,
Choutuppal.

To
The Commissioner,
Information and Public Relations,
Samachar Bhavan,
AC Guards, Hyderabad-500028

Lr.No.DEE/OP/CTPL/AE/Tech./ F.No Tender No 01/D.No.243/2024-25, Dtd 05.06.2024

Sir,

Sub: - Eley - TGSPDCL - Operation- Division - Choutuppal - Publication of Short Tender Notice No. 01/2024-25 for 4 No's works in Choutuppal Division on 07.06.2024- Regarding.

I invite attention to the above subject matter and enclose herewith the Notification. The Short Tender notice may be published in One English Newspaper (Hyderabad Edition) and one Telugu News paper (State Edition) with the size of 8x3 without fail duly getting the proof and dates confirmed by Divisional Engineer/ Operation/Choutuppal.

A copy of the News paper in which the notification appears, may be arranged & to be sent to this office without fail.

I request you to raise the bill, towards the advertising charges as per the DIPR, Government of **T.G.** approved rates and send in the Name of the Director/ HRD/TGSPDCL/ Hyderabad for arranging payment.

Yours faithfully,



**DIVISIONAL ENGINEER,
OPERATION DIVISION,
CHOUTUPPAL.**

Encl: As above

Copy to the General Manager/ IT/TGSPDCL/Corporate office/Mint compound/Hyderabad.

It is requested to place the detailed information on the tender in Web site of TGSPDCL. The soft copy of the detailed information on the tender is attached to e-mail id.webinfo@TGSPDCL.com

The Divisional Engineer/Operation/Choutuppal

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED

SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 01/2024-25

Sealed Short tenders are invited for 4 No's works in Choutuppall Division.

Note: - The detailed information of tender can be obtained on Web site of TGSPDCL

<https://www.tgsouthernpower.org/>

Starting Date for selling of Tender Document : 07.06.2024

Last date for selling of Tender Document : 14.06.2024 up to 17:00Hrs

Last date & time for submission of tenders: : 15.06.2024 time: 15:00Hrs

Date & time of Opening of tenders : 15.06.2024 at 16.00 Hrs


**DIVISIONAL ENGINEER,
OPERATION::DIVISION::
CHOUTUPPAL.**

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED

SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 01/2024-25

Sl. No	Spec. No.	Name of the work	Cost of Specification	Approx. value of work	EMD
1	08 (ST Reserved)	Estimate for E/s to 4 Nos. each 5 HP Agl. load (total load 20 HP) to Sri Kontham Damodar Redddy & 3 No's Others in Yellagiri Village in Choutuppal Section in Choutuppal Sub-Division of Choutuppal Division in Yadadri Bhongir District under SPAPE scheme. (A-0589-55-02-11-01-255)	600/-	1,30,346/-	2607/-
2	10	Estimate for E/s to 1 No. 10KW Non Domestic load, Sy No-326, FSTP Plant Under LT Cat- II to Sri Municipal Commissioner at Lingojugudem Village in Choutuppal Section of Choutuppal Sub- Division in Choutuppal Division of Yadadri Bhongir Dist. (E-2022-55-02-11-01-132)	600/-	1,06,145/-	2123/-
3	11	Estimate for erection of 8 No's 11KV 400A Horizontal AB switches with necessary arrangements for various 11KV feeders for easy identification of breakdown, to reduce the breakdown period and line maintenance purpose in Choutuppal section and Sub Division in Choutuppal Division of Yadadri Bhongiri Circle under T&D Ren. & Mod. works. (T-2258-55-02-11-01-002)	600/-	1,37,328/-	2747/-
4	12	Estimate for E/s to 7X5HP Agl load to M/s Gundu Yadaiah S/o Narsaiah and 6no.s others at Kakkireni village in Ramannapet section of Ramannapet Sub Division in yadadri Bhongiri District under "SPA:PE" scheme. (A-0689-55-02-22-01-034)	600/-	1,29,967/-	2599/-

1. The Bid Security @ 2% of tender value (E.M.D) mentioned against each specification should be in the form of DD separately drawn in favour of "**Divisional Engineer/Operation/TGSPDCL/Choutuppal**" on any scheduled bank payable at Choutuppal.
2. Details can be had from this office of the Divisional Engineer/Operation/Choutuppal on all working days between 10:00AM and 5:00 PM
3. Cost of the tender specification Rs 600.00 should be in the form of DD separate DD drawn in favour of "**Divisional Engineer/Operation/TGSPDCL/Choutuppal**" on any scheduled bank payable at **Choutuppal**.
4. If any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of Rs. 50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The department will not be responsible for any delay or non-receipt of specifications in time sent by post.

Starting date for selling of tender document	07.06.2024
The Last date for selling of tender document	14.06.2024 up to 17:00 Hrs
The Last date for submission of sealed tenders	15.06.2024 up to 15:00 Hrs
The Date and time of opening the tender	15.06.2024 at 16:00 Hrs

5. Bidders claiming for bid security exemption must submit relevant document evidence; otherwise the bids shall be rejected.
6. The sealed tenders should be deposited in Tender box in our office on or before the above date and time (The tenders should not be sent by post).
7. The cost of tender schedule once paid will not be refunded under any circumstance.
8. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or cancel any one or all the tender specifications without assigning any reason.

**SD/-
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER,
OPERATION DIVISION,
CHOUTUPPAL**

Tender No 01/2024-25, Specification No-08 (ST Reserved)

Name of the Work: Estimate for E/s to 4 Nos. each 5 HP Agl. load (total load 20 HP) to Sri Kontham Damodar Reddy & 3 No's Others In Yellagiri Village In Choutuppall Section Choutuppall Sub-Division of Choutuppall Division In Yadadri Bhonglr District under SPAPE scheme.

WBS No: A-0589-5-02-11-01-255

Sl.No	Services Code	Description of work	Qty	Per	Rate	Amount
1	SWR20307	SubTrnsprt 8M PSCC Pole Incl. L&UL<10KM	15	EA	271.52	4072.80
2	SWR10105	EXCAVATION OF PIT (2.6" x 2.6" x 5.0')	15	EA	600.00	9000.00
3	SWR10342	ERECTION OF LINES-Erection of 8M Pole	11	EA	1,500.00	16500.00
4	SMR11488	S-GI Bolts & Nuts,Washers etc.,	16	KG	117.50	1880.00
5	SWR10365	Stringing of 55sqmm 33/11kv Line 3 Cond	0.55	KM	8,500.00	4675.00
6	SWR21190	Excavate-StayPit .45x.45x1.34mSoil ex Hr	2	EA	520.00	1040.00
7	SWR10353	Assembly and erection of Stay set11kv<	2	SET	606.85	1213.70
8	SWR11860	Transport of Cond Drum,VCBs upto 10Km	1	EA	2,720.34	2720.34
9	SWR21590	Erection of 8.0Mts PSCC Poles for stuts	4	EA	1,500.00	6000.00
10	SWR20308	SubTrnsprt 9M PSCC Pole Incl. L&UL<10KM	1	EA	407.29	407.29
11	SWR10107	EXCAVATION OF PIT (2.6" x 2.6" x 6.0')	1	EA	700.00	700.00
12	SWR10343	ERECTION OF LINES-Erection of 9.1M Pole	1	EA	2,400.00	2400.00
13	SWR10393	Erection of 11kv ABSwitch Incl earthing	1	EA	3,200.00	3200.00
14	SWR10395	Erect. of 11kv HG Fuseset incl earthing	1	SET	740.52	740.52
15	SWR24831	Construct-DTR Plinth CRS 5x4x8', 4' thck	1	EA	13,750.00	13750.00
16	SWR10463	Erection of Three Phase DTRs	1	EA	1,139.95	1139.95
17	SMR11484	S-CI Pipe earthing 50mm dia 2m long	3	EA	2,441.00	7323.00
18	SMR11485	S-Earthing GI flat 25x3 mm incl material	15	KG	105.00	1575.00
19	SWR10357	ERECT. OF LINES-Providing of earthing	3	EA	1,234.20	3702.60
20	SWR20307	SubTrnsprt 8M PSCC Pole incl. L&UL<10KM	1	EA	271.52	271.52
21	SWR10105	EXCAVATION OF PIT (2.6" x 2.6" x 5.0')	1	EA	600.00	600.00
22	SWR10342	ERECTION OF LINES-Erection of 8M Pole	1	EA	1,500.00	1500.00
23	SMR11488	S-GI Bolts & Nuts,Washers etc.,	5	KG	117.50	587.50
24	SWR21911	Fixing of LT open wiring set	1	EA	382.50	382.50
25	SMR21911	Supply of LT Open wiring set	1	EA	1,125.00	1125.00
26	SWR20307	SubTrnsprt 8M PSCC Pole incl. L&UL<10KM	15	EA	271.52	4072.80
25	SWR10105	EXCAVATION OF PIT (2.6" x 2.6" x 5.0')	15	EA	600.00	9000.00
26	SWR10342	ERECTION OF LINES-Erection of 8M Pole	13	EA	1,500.00	19500.00
27	SMR11488	S-GI Bolts & Nuts,Washers etc.,	8	KG	117.50	940.00
28	SWR10458	Stringing of AB cbl LT 3x16+25 Sqmm	0.78	KM	3,613.71	2818.69
29	SWR21190	Excavate-StayPit .45x.45x1.34mSoil ex Hr	4	EA	520.00	2080.00
30	SWR10353	Assembly and erection of Stay set11kv<	4	SET	606.85	2427.40
31	SWR21590	Erection of 8.0Mts PSCC Poles for stuts	2	EA	1,500.00	3000.00
					Total	1,30,345.61
					GST(18%)	23,462.21
					Grand Total	1,53,807.82


A. Reddy
 Divisional Engineer : Elect :
 Operation :: Choutuppall

Tender No 01/2024-25, Specification No -10

Name of the Work: Estimate for E/s to 1 No. 10KW Non Domestic load, Sy No-326, FSTP Plant Under LT Cat- II to Sri Municipal Commissioner at Lingojigudem Village in Choutuppall Section of Choutuppall Sub- Division in Choutuppall Division of Yadadri Bhonglr Dist.

WBS No: E-2022-55-02-11-01-132

Sl.No	Services Code	Description of work	Qty	Per	Rate	Amount
1	SWR20308	SubTrnsprt 9M PSCC Pole incl. L&UL <10KM	8	EA	399.30	3194.40
2	SWR10343	ERECTION OF LINES-Erection of 9.1M Pole	8	EA	2,108.00	16864.00
3	SWR11083	Erec of 9.1 Mts PSCC poles for stuls	8	EA	2,108.00	16864.00
4	SMR11488	S-GI Bolts & Nuts,Washers etc.,	8	KG	117.50	940.00
5	SWR10365	Stringing of 55sqmm 33/11kv Line 3 Cond	0.4	KM	8,496.87	3398.75
6	SWR21190	Excavate-StayPit .45x.45x1.34mSoil ex Hr	2	EA	346.00	692.00
7	SWR10353	Assembly and erection of Stay set11kv<	2	SET	594.95	1189.90
8	SWR10356	Mass concreting of supports incl. cement	1.05	M3	6,450.00	6785.40
9	SWR10393	Erection of 11kv ABSwitch incl earthing	1	EA	2,078.00	2078.00
10	SWR10395	Erect. of 11kv HG Fuseset incl earthing	1	SET	726.00	726.00
11	SWR21844	Column type DTR Plinth topslab 5'x5'x6"	1	EA	24,600.00	24600.00
12	SMR11484	S-CI Pipe earthing 50mm dia 2m long	3	EA	2,441.00	7323.00
13	SMR11485	S-Earthing GI flat 25x3 mm incl material	15	KG	105.00	1575.00
14	SWR10357	ERECT. OF LINES-Providing of earthing	3	EA	1,210.00	3630.00
15	SMR11488	S-GI Bolts & Nuts,Washers etc.,	5	KG	117.50	587.50
16	SWR22356	Laying of 1Core XLPE 120Sqmm Cable	60	M	20.00	1200.00
17	SWR10336	Erection of CT meter on LV side of DTRs	1	EA	900.00	900.00
18	SWR11863	Transport of Cond Drum,VCBs >30 & <50Km	1	EA	4,287.00	4287.00
19	SWR10463	Erection of Three Phase DTRs	1	EA	1,117.60	1117.60
20	SWR10674	Erection of LT distribution box	1	EA	1,563.41	1563.41
21	SWR20307	SubTrnsprt 8M PSCC Pole incl. L&UL <10KM	2	EA	266.20	532.40
22	SWR10105	EXCAVATION OF PIT (2.6" x 2.6" x 5.0')	2	EA	424.00	848.00
23	SWR10342	ERECTION OF LINES-Erection of 8M Pole	2	EA	1,163.00	2326.00
24	SMR11488	S-GI Bolts & Nuts,Washers etc.,	1	KG	117.50	117.50
25	SWR10458	Stringing of AB cbl LT 3x16+25 Sqmm	0.06	KM	3,542.86	212.57
26	SWR21190	Excavate-StayPit .45x.45x1.34mSoil ex Hr	1	EA	346.00	346.00
25	SWR10353	Assembly and erection of Stay set11kv<	1	SET	594.95	594.95
26	SWR10356	Mass concreting of supports incl. cement	0.26	M3	6,450.00	1651.20
					Total	1,06,144.58
					GST(18%)	19,106.02
					Grand Total	1,25,250.60


 Divisional Engineer : E/ecl :
 Operation :: Choutuppall

Tender No 01/2024-25, Specification No 11

Name of the Work: Estimate for erection of 8 No's 11KV 400A Horizontal AB switches with necessary arrangements for various 11KV feeders for easy identification of breakdown, to reduce the breakdown period and line maintenance purpose in Choutuppal section and Sub Division in Choutuppal Division of Yadadri Bhongiri Circle under T&D Ren. & Mod. works.

WBS No: T-2258-55-02-11-01-002

Sl.No	Services Code	Description of work	Qty	Per	Rate	Amount
1	SWR20308	SubTrnsprt 9M PSCC Pole incl. L&UL<10KM	8	EA	407.29	3258.32
2	SWR10107	EXCAVATION OF PIT (2.6" x 2.6" x 6.0')	8	EA	700.00	5600.00
3	SWR10343	ERECTION OF LINES-Erection of 9.1M Pole	8	EA	2,400.00	19200.00
4	SMR11488	S-GI Bolts & Nuts, Washers etc.,	40	KG	117.50	4700.00
5	SWR10653	Formatn of Horiz Cut point for 11KV line	8	EA	1,350.00	10800.00
6	SWR10393	Erection of 11kv ABSwitch incl earthing	8	EA	3,200.00	25600.00
7	SMR11484	S-CI Pipe earthing 50mm dia 2m long	8	EA	2,441.00	19528.00
8	SWR10304	FABR-Drilling of holes upto 20 mm dia 1	160	EA	12.00	1920.00
9	SWR11873	Cutting Charges-MS Channel 75x40mm	40	EA	9.00	360.00
10	SMR11485	S-Earthing GI flat 25x3 mm incl material	80	KG	105.00	8400.00
11	SWR11863	Transport of Cond Drum,VCBs >30 & <50Km	1	EA	4,372.74	4372.74
12	SWR10357	ERECT. OF LINES-Providing of earthing	8	EA	1,234.20	9873.60
13	SWR20307	SubTrnsprt 8M PSCC Pole incl. L&UL<10KM	10	EA	271.52	2715.20
14	SWR10105	EXCAVATION OF PIT (2.6" x 2.6" x 5.0')	10	EA	600.00	6000.00
15	SWR21590	Erection of 8.0Mts PSCC Poles for stuts	10	EA	1,500.00	15000.00
					Total	1,37,327.86
					GST(18%)	24,719.01
					Grand Total	1,62,046.87

A. Sree
Divisional Engineer : Elecl :
Operation :: Choutuppal

Tender No 01/2024-25, Specification No-12

Name of the Work: Estimate for E/s to 7X5HP Agl load to M/S Gundu Yadafah S/o Narsalah and 6no.s others at Kakkireni village In Ramannapet section of Ramannapet Sub Division in yadhadri Bhongiri District under "SPA:PE" scheme.

WBS No: A-0689-55-02-22-01-034

Sl.No	Services Code	Description of work	Qty	Per	Rate	Amount
1	SWR10393	Erection of 11kv ABSwitch incl earthing	2	EA	3,200.00	6400.00
2	SWR10395	Erect. of 11kv HG Fuseset incl earthing	2	SET	740.52	1481.04
3	SWR10357	ERECT. OF LINES-Providing of earthing	6	EA	1,234.20	7405.20
4	SWR24831	Construct-DTR Plinth CRS 5x4x8', 4' thick	2	EA	13,750.00	27500.00
5	SWR10463	Erection of Three Phase DTRs	2	EA	1,139.95	2279.90
6	SWR11860	Transport of Cond Drum,VCBs upto 10Km	2	EA	2,720.34	5440.68
7	SMR11488	S-GI Bolts & Nuts,Washers etc.,	10	KG	117.50	1175.00
8	SMR11484	S-CI Pipe earthing 50mm dia 2m long	6	EA	2,441.00	14646.00
9	SWR21911	Fixing of LT open wiring set	2	EA	382.50	765.00
10	SMR21911	Supply of LT Open wiring set	2	EA	1,125.00	2250.00
11	SMR11485	S-Earthing GI flat 25x3 mm incl material	30	KG	105.00	3150.00
12	SWR10342	ERECTION OF LINES-Erection of 8M Pole	5	EA	1,500.00	7500.00
13	SWR10105	EXCAVATION OF PIT (2.6" x 2.6" x 5.0')	7	EA	600.00	4200.00
14	SWR20307	SubTrnsprt 8M PSCC Pole incl. L&UL<10KM	7	EA	271.52	1900.64
15	SWR10365	Stringing of 55sqmm 33/11kv Line 3 Cond	0.42	KM	8,500.00	3570.00
16	SMR11488	S-GI Bolts & Nuts,Washers etc.,	10	KG	117.50	1175.00
17	SWR10343	ERECTION OF LINES-Erection of 9.1M Pole	2	EA	2,400.00	4800.00
18	SWR20308	SubTrnsprt 9M PSCC Pole incl. L&UL<10KM	2	EA	407.29	814.58
19	SWR10107	EXCAVATION OF PIT (2.6" x 2.6" x 6.0')	2	EA	700.00	1400.00
20	SWR21590	Erection of 8.0Mts PSCC Poles for stuts	2	EA	1,500.00	3000.00
21	SWR10342	ERECTION OF LINES-Erection of 8M Pole	8	EA	1,500.00	12000.00
22	SWR10105	EXCAVATION OF PIT (2.6" x 2.6" x 5.0')	11	EA	600.00	6600.00
23	SWR20307	SubTrnsprt 8M PSCC Pole incl. L&UL<10KM	11	EA	271.52	2986.72
24	SWR10458	Stringing of AB cbl LT 3x16+25 Sqmm	0.48	KM	3,613.71	1734.58
25	SMR11488	S-GI Bolts & Nuts,Washers etc.,	11	KG	117.50	1292.50
26	SWR21590	Erection of 8.0Mts PSCC Poles for stuts	3	EA	1,500.00	4500.00
					Total	1,29,966.84
					GST(18%)	23,394.03
					Grand Total	1,53,360.87

G. S. S.
 Divisional Engineer : Elect :
 Operation :: Choutuppal